Income before Income Taxes 762.2  720.7
Provision for Income Taxes 282.8  216.5
Income of Consolidated Companies 479.4  504.2
 Equity in Net Income of Unconsolidated Affiliates 1.1  1.2
Net Income 480.5  505.4
 Net Income Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests (25.9)  (28.3)
Net Income Attributable to IPG Common Stockholders $ 454.6  $ 477.1

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders:
Basic $ 1.11  $ 1.14
Diluted $ 1.09  $ 1.12

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding:
Basic 408.1  419.2
Diluted 415.7  425.4

Dividends Declared Per Common Share $ 0.48  $ 0.38

(1) "Office and General Expenses" includes ($0.8) and $0.2 of restructuring and other reorganization-related (reversals) charges, net for the twelve months ended
December 31, 2015 and 2014, respectively.

Interpublic Group 909 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022 212-704-1200 tel 212-704-1201 fax

THE INTERPUBLIC GROUP OF COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF ADJUSTED RESULTS

(Amounts in Millions except Per Share Data)
(UNAUDITED)

 Three Months Ended December 31, 2015

 As Reported
Losses on Sales of

Businesses (1)  Adjusted Results

Income Before Income Taxes $ 427.8  $ (12.0)  $ 439.8
Provision for Income Taxes (145.4)  0.2  (145.6)

Effective Tax Rate 34.0%   33.1%
Equity in Net Income of Unconsolidated Affiliates 0.5   0.5
Net Income Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests (22.6)   (22.6)
Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders $ 260.3  $ (11.8)  $ 272.1

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Basic 403.4   403.4
Add: Effect of Dilutive Securities

Restricted Stock, Stock Options and Other Equity Awards 8.9   8.9

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Diluted 412.3   412.3

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Basic $ 0.65   $ 0.67
Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Diluted $ 0.63  $ (0.03)  $ 0.66

(1) Includes losses on completed dispositions of businesses and the classification of certain assets as held for sale.

Interpublic Group 909 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022 212-704-1200 tel 212-704-1201 fax

THE INTERPUBLIC GROUP OF COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF ADJUSTED RESULTS

(Amounts in Millions except Per Share Data)
(UNAUDITED)

 Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2015

 As Reported
Losses on Sales of

Businesses (1)  Adjusted Results

Income Before Income Taxes $ 762.2  $ (50.0)  $ 812.2
Provision for Income Taxes (282.8)  2.9  (285.7)

Effective Tax Rate 37.1%   35.2%
Equity in Net Income of Unconsolidated Affiliates 1.1   1.1
Net Income Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests (25.9)   (25.9)
Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders $ 454.6  $ (47.1)  $ 501.7

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Basic 408.1   408.1
Add: Effect of Dilutive Securities

Restricted Stock, Stock Options and Other Equity Awards 7.6   7.6

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Diluted 415.7   415.7

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Basic $ 1.11   $ 1.23
Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Diluted $ 1.09  $ (0.12)  $ 1.21

(1) Includes losses on completed dispositions of businesses and the classification of certain assets as held for sale.

Interpublic Group 909 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022 212-704-1200 tel 212-704-1201 fax

THE INTERPUBLIC GROUP OF COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF ADJUSTED RESULTS

(Amounts in Millions except Per Share Data)
(UNAUDITED)

 Three Months Ended December 31, 2014

 As Reported
Valuation Allowance

Reversal, Net (1)  Adjusted Results

Income Before Income Taxes $ 418.6   $ 418.6
Provision for Income Taxes (87.9)  $ 67.6  (155.5)

Effective Tax Rate 21.0%   37.1%
Equity in Net Income of Unconsolidated Affiliates 0.6   0.6
Net Income Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests (22.4)   (22.4)
Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders $ 308.9  $ 67.6  $ 241.3

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Basic 413.7   413.7
Add: Effect of Dilutive Securities

Restricted Stock, Stock Options and Other Equity Awards 7.5   7.5

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Diluted 421.2   421.2

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Basic $ 0.75   $ 0.58
Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Diluted $ 0.73  $ 0.16  $ 0.57

(1) Net valuation allowance reversal of $67.6 consists of a reversal of $124.8 partially offset by the establishment of a valuation allowance of $57.2, both in Continental Europe.